
PENN NATIONAL - June 7, 2007 - Race 9
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW3 Y+) Claiming Price: $3,500
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $6,000
Plus: $1,638 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $7,638
Value of Race: $6,000 1st $3,600, 2nd $1,200, 3rd $660, 4th $360, 5th $180
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 10:25 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
24May07 7PEN1

1Jun07 5PEN3

22May07 6PEN6

23May07 9PEN3

23May07 9PEN2

28May07 2PHA5

23May07 9PEN5

7
1
3
2
6
4
5

Victorious Recall (Clifton, Thomas)
Queen's Hero (Benavides, Daniel)
Summer Carnival (Arias, Deivis)
Flight Training (Flores, Emilio)
Noble Southerner (Munar, Luis)
Wamp (Unsihuay, Arnaldo)
Tabica Grill (Sosa, Jr., Peter)

122
122
122
122
122
122
122

L bf
L b
L f
L bf
L b
L bf
L b

7
1
3
2
6
4
5

1
5
7
3
2
4
6

12

7
51/2

43

2Head

3Head

61

11

51/2

65

21

3Head

42

7

12 1/2

4Head

53

23

31/2

66

7

14 3/4

22 3/4

31 1/4

43/4

55 1/4

613 1/4

7

1.30*
35.50
7.40
3.10
5.60

19.30
4.30

driving
closed willingly
mild bid
weakened
tired
faded
outrun

Fractional Times: 22.26 45.37 57.58 Final Time: 1:10.45
Split Times: (23:11) (12:21) (12:87)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Victorious Recall, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Lordhyexecutioner out of Lamartic, by Arctic Tern. Foaled May 03, 1997 in ON.
Breeder: Bruno Schickedanz. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 7 - Victorious Recall: $3,500; 1 - Queen's Hero: $3,500; 3 - Summer Carnival: $3,500; 2 - Flight Training: $3,500; 6 -
Noble Southerner: $3,500; 4 - Wamp: $3,500; 5 - Tabica Grill: $3,500;

Total WPS Pool: $26,464
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Victorious Recall 4.60 3.00 2.60
1 Queen's Hero 14.80 5.80
3 Summer Carnival 3.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 7-1 74.20 20,502
$2.00 Trifecta 7-1-3 303.80 18,540
$2.00 Superfecta 7-1-3-2 1,292.00 6,389
$2.00 Daily Double 3-7 22.00 6,066
$2.00 Pick 3 5-3-7 (3 correct) 106.20 4,082
$2.00 Pick 4 4/9-5-3-7 (4 correct) 241.80 5,033

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

7 Victorious Recall 1 12 11 12 1/2 14 3/4

1 Queen's Hero 5 76 3/4 54 46 24 3/4

3 Summer Carnival 7 55 1/4 64 1/2 56 37 1/2

2 Flight Training 3 42 1/4 21 22 1/2 48 3/4

6 Noble Southerner 2 22 32 35 1/2 59 1/2

4 Wamp 4 32 42 69 614 3/4

5 Tabica Grill 6 65 3/4 79 1/2 715 728

Trainers: 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Bobadilla, Jose; 3 - O'Connor, Stephen; 2 - Randolph, John; 6 - Bartoni, Wayne; 4 - Rowan, Steve; 5 - Webb, Samuel

Owners: 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 - Anualpe Stable; 3 - Stix-N-Stones Stable; 2 -John Frederick Randolph; 6 -Anthony Barbanti; 4 -Alex Stathopoulos; 5
-Lucy Houle;

Footnotes
VICTORIOUS RECALL set the pace and saved ground throughout and finished under urging. QUEEN'S HERO was slow early, raced inside on the turn,
then closed ground willingly. SUMMER CARNIVAL was void of early speed, raced two wide through the turn, then made a mild bid. FLIGHT TRAINING was
close up early, raced along the inside on the turn, then weakened late. NOBLE SOUTHERNER pressed the pace from the three path through the turn then
tired. WAMP stalked the pace from the start, raced two wide on the turn, then faded in the drive. TABICA GRILL lacked speed and was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=06/07/2007&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=06/07/2007&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR

