PENN NATIONAL - June 7, 2007 - Race 9

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW3 Y+) Claiming Price: \$3,500

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: \$6,000

Plus: \$1,638 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$7,638

Value of Race: \$6,000 1st \$3,600, 2nd \$1,200, 3rd \$660, 4th \$360, 5th \$180

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 10:25 Start: Good for all





Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7	Victorious Recall (Clifton, Thomas)	122 L bf	7	1	1 ²	11	12 1/2	14 3/4	1.30*	driving
1	Queen's Hero (Benavides, Daniel)	122 Lb	1	5	7	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	_	35.50	closed willingly
3	Summer Carnival (Arias, Deivis)	122 L f	3	7	5 ^{1/2}	6 ⁵	5 ³	3	7.40	mild bid
2	Flight Training (Flores, Emilio)	122 L bf	2	3	4 ³	2	2 ³		3.10	weakened
6	Noble Southerner (Munar, Luis)	122 Lb	6	2	2	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	3	5.60	tired
4	Wamp (Unsihuay, Arnaldo)	122 L bf	4	4	3 ^{Head}	4 ²	6 ⁶	6 ^{13 1/4}	19.30	faded
5	Tabica Grill (Sosa, Jr., Peter)	122 Lb	5	6	6 ¹	7	7	7	4.30	outrun
	7 1 3 2 6 4	1 Queen's Hero (Benavides, Daniel) 3 Summer Carnival (Arias, Deivis) 2 Flight Training (Flores, Emilio) 6 Noble Southerner (Munar, Luis) 4 Wamp (Unsihuay, Arnaldo)	7 Victorious Recall (Clifton, Thomas) 122 L bf 1 Queen's Hero (Benavides, Daniel) 122 L b 3 Summer Carnival (Arias, Deivis) 122 L f 2 Flight Training (Flores, Emilio) 122 L bf 6 Noble Southerner (Munar, Luis) 122 L b 4 Wamp (Unsihuay, Arnaldo) 122 L bf	7 Victorious Recall (Clifton, Thomas) 122 L bf 7 1 Queen's Hero (Benavides, Daniel) 122 L b 1 3 Summer Carnival (Arias, Deivis) 122 L f 3 2 Flight Training (Flores, Emilio) 122 L bf 2 6 Noble Southerner (Munar, Luis) 122 L b 6 4 Wamp (Unsihuay, Arnaldo) 122 L bf 4	7 Victorious Recall (Clifton, Thomas) 122 L bf 7 1 1 Queen's Hero (Benavides, Daniel) 122 L b 1 5 3 Summer Carnival (Arias, Deivis) 122 L f 3 7 2 Flight Training (Flores, Emilio) 122 L bf 2 3 6 Noble Southerner (Munar, Luis) 122 L b 6 2 4 Wamp (Unsihuay, Arnaldo) 122 L bf 4 4	7 Victorious Recall (Clifton, Thomas) 122 L bf 7 1 12 1 Queen's Hero (Benavides, Daniel) 122 L b 1 5 7 3 Summer Carnival (Arias, Deivis) 122 L f 3 7 5 ^{1/2} 2 Flight Training (Flores, Emilio) 122 L bf 2 3 4 ³ 6 Noble Southerner (Munar, Luis) 122 L b 6 2 2 Head 4 Wamp (Unsihuay, Arnaldo) 122 L bf 4 4 3 Head	7 Victorious Recall (Clifton, Thomas) 122 L bf 7 1 12 11 1 Queen's Hero (Benavides, Daniel) 122 L b 1 5 7 51/2 3 Summer Carnival (Arias, Deivis) 122 L f 3 7 51/2 65 2 Flight Training (Flores, Emilio) 122 L bf 2 3 43 21 6 Noble Southerner (Munar, Luis) 122 L b 6 2 2 Head 3 Head 4 Wamp (Unsihuay, Arnaldo) 122 L bf 4 4 3 Head 42	7 Victorious Recall (Clifton, Thomas) 122 L bf 7 1 12 11 12 1/2 1/2 1 12 1/2 1/2	7 Victorious Recall (Clifton, Thomas) 122 L bf 7 1 12 11 12 1/2 14 3/4 1 Queen's Hero (Benavides, Daniel) 122 L b 1 5 7 5 1/2 4 Head 22 3/4 3 Summer Carnival (Arias, Deivis) 122 L f 3 7 5 1/2 65 53 31 1/4 2 Flight Training (Flores, Emilio) 122 L bf 2 3 43 2 1 23 43/4 6 Noble Southerner (Munar, Luis) 122 L b 6 2 2 Head 3 Head 3 1/2 55 1/4 4 Wamp (Unsihuay, Arnaldo) 122 L bf 4 4 3 Head 4 ² 6 ⁶ 6 ¹³ 1/4	7 Victorious Recall (Clifton, Thomas) 122 L bf 7 1 12 11 12 1/2 14 3/4 1.30* 1 Queen's Hero (Benavides, Daniel) 122 L b 1 5 7 5 1/2 4 Head 22 3/4 35.50 3 Summer Carnival (Arias, Deivis) 122 L f 3 7 5 1/2 65 53 31 1/4 7.40 2 Flight Training (Flores, Emilio) 122 L bf 2 3 43 21 23 43/4 3.10 6 Noble Southerner (Munar, Luis) 122 L b 6 2 2 Head 3 Head 3 1/2 55 1/4 5.60 4 Wamp (Unsihuay, Arnaldo) 122 L bf 4 4 3 Head 42 66 6 13 1/4 19.30

Fractional Times: 22.26 45.37 57.58 Final Time: 1:10.45

Split Times: (23:11) (12:21) (12:87)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Victorious Recall, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Lordhyexecutioner out of Lamartic, by Arctic Tern. Foaled May 03, 1997 in ON.

Breeder: Bruno Schickedanz. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 7 - Victorious Recall: \$3,500; 1 - Queen's Hero: \$3,500; 3 - Summer Carnival: \$3,500; 2 - Flight Training: \$3,500; 6 -

Noble Southerner: \$3,500; 4 - Wamp: \$3,500; 5 - Tabica Grill: \$3,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$26,464

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Victorious Recall	4.60	3.00	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	7-1	74.20	20,502
1	Queen's Hero		14.80	5.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	7-1-3	303.80	18,540
3	Summer Carnival			3.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	7-1-3-2	1,292.00	6,389
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-7	22.00	6,066
					\$2.00 Pick 3	5-3-7 (3 correct)	106.20	4,082
					\$2.00 Pick 4	4/9-5-3-7 (4 correct)	241.80	5,033

Past Performance Running Line Preview

T dot i ellottidide italiining Line i review								
	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	
	7	Victorious Recall	1	1 ²	1 ¹	12 1/2	14 3/4	
	1	Queen's Hero	5	$7^{6\ 3/4}$	5 ⁴	4 ⁶	2 ^{4 3/4}	
	3	Summer Carnival	7	5 ^{5 1/4}	6 ^{4 1/2}	5 ⁶	3 ^{7 1/2}	
	2	Flight Training	3	4 ^{2 1/4}	2 ¹	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	4 ^{8 3/4}	
	6	Noble Southerner	2	2 ²	3 ²	3 ^{5 1/2}	5 ^{9 1/2}	
	4	Wamp	4	3 ²	4 ²	6 ⁹	614 3/4	
	5	Tabica Grill	6	6 ^{5 3/4}	7 ^{9 1/2}	7 ¹⁵	7 ²⁸	

Trainers: 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Bobadilla, Jose; 3 - O'Connor, Stephen; 2 - Randolph, John; 6 - Bartoni, Wayne; 4 - Rowan, Steve; 5 - Webb, Samuel

Owners: 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 - Anualpe Stable; 3 - Stix-N-Stones Stable; 2 - John Frederick Randolph; 6 - Anthony Barbanti; 4 - Alex Stathopoulos; 5

-Lucy Houle;

Footnotes

VICTORIOUS RECALL set the pace and saved ground throughout and finished under urging. QUEEN'S HERO was slow early, raced inside on the turn, then closed ground willingly. SUMMER CARNIVAL was void of early speed, raced two wide through the turn, then made a mild bid. FLIGHT TRAINING was close up early, raced along the inside on the turn, then weakened late. NOBLE SOUTHERNER pressed the pace from the three path through the turn then tired. WAMP stalked the pace from the start, raced two wide on the turn, then faded in the drive. TABICA GRILL lacked speed and was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.